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OCD-ARTESIAT: s

State of New Mexico

District | -
£l262‘5 . l\!:rmh Dr. Hovb, NM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources For temporary pits, closed-loop systems, and

18fact . at ]
1301 W Grand Avenue; Artesia, NM-$8210 Department l&%\l/(i)gé%'zg{e tgntkcs),; fs_ubmit to the appropriate
Distrigt 11 i i ivisi istric ice.
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 0il Conservation Dl\{lSlOﬂ For permanent pits and exceptions submit to
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office and
1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 Brovxfie (a)%c')py to the appropnate NMOCD

. ’ istrict Office.

Pit. Closed-Loob System..Below-Grade Tank, or a I
Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application '

Type of action. [ Permit of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
[ Closure of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method "
] Modification to an existing permit
Closure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, closed-loop system,
below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method

'3

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank or alternative request

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of habihty should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment  Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other apphcable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances

lOperator: M 3] ..[ C. -T/lc oGriD#:__.S0% 0
Addrcss:*m___c&-\ﬂ‘ti Si" S“;ﬁL ’SOQ E+ L\l)_l‘lL T& 7ll { OL
Facility or well name:ng\ ‘B i ‘J

AP! Number: lo « Ot 5 * O “" 3 3 l OCD Permit Number:
UL or QuiQtr __ M. Section_ R 8 Township _ /2 Range S0 County:
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude Longitude NAD: 19273 1983

Surface Owner: ] Federal [] State [ Private [] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

2.

ﬁ Pit: Subsection For G 0f19.15.17.11 NMAC

Temporary: [] Drithng [ Workover

[ Permanent [ Emergency O Cavitation [] P&A

fW Lined [ Unlined Liner type: Thickness | 2. mil [JLLDPE[W HDPE [J PVC [ Other
[J String-Reinforced

Liner Seams: [] Welded {@l Factory [ Other Volume: _o® %8 bbl Dimensions: L_/@ x W 9 x D___?__

3.
7] Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Type of Operation: ] P&A {] Drilling a new well [} Workover or Driiling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of
intent)

[} Drying Pad [] Above Ground Steel Tanks [] Haul-off Bins [[] Other
{] Lined [ Unlined Liner type: Thickness mil  [JLLDPE [} HDPE [] PVC [ Other
Liner Seams: [] Welded [J Factory [] Other

ry
(] Below-grade tank: Subsection [ of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Volume: bbl Type of fluid:

Tank Construction material:

[J Secondary containment with leak detection (] Visible sidewalls, hner, 6-inch lift and automatic overflow shut-off
{77 Visible sidewalls and liner [] Visible sidewalls only 1 Other

Liner type: Thickness mil [0 HDPE [JPvC [J Other

[
{1 Alternative Method:

Submittal of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval. * °
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December 22, 2008

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

RE: Authorized Agent

Eddie Seay is an authorized agent for Burnett Oil Company, Inc. (BOCI) to sign
regulatory documents on the behalf of BOCL

Sincerely,

oo . Yo/ |

Mark A Jacob
Engineering Manager

STATE OF TEXAS §
: §
COUNTY OF TARRANT §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 22, 2008 by Mark
Jacoby, Engineering Manager, Burnett Oil Company.

My Commlsswn Expires ?

Notary Public

BURNETT PLAZA - SUITE 1500 FORT WoORTH, TX 76102-6881
BUrRNETT Oi. Co., INC.
801 CHERRY STREET - UNIT #9 (817) 332-5108
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‘k‘\ ARDINAL LABORATORIES
101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 Fax (575) 1}_9_3-2476

Page

of

Company Name: E a& ;m

ANALYSIS REQUEST

P.O. #:

Project Manager:
Address: \ ‘. - Company:
City: state: N\ zip: L+t 2 |atn: .

Addrégs: \

Phone#: Q- 22. 2 Faxt#: Q. (@49

City: Qﬂ I\

Project #: &.. A, @ 0 kL Project Owner: [Ty
O

Project Name: ‘Q%m T}'M ]/ ¥

State: DS
. : X /4
Project Location: LOu H, \\.\s Phone #: -
Sampler Name: £ M Fax #: .
FOR LAB USE ONLY \ MATRIX PRESERV{ SAMPLING
% & » 4 B
Mo |uig h.l
A I o4 3
Lab I.D. Sample 1.D. JEHE 18181 |
aleElzln BlelS|81e P
- == alml% |9l (’ﬂ
g glgigi2|Li3lE =0 Bl =
cle|G|218|5|»|6]2|0|c| DATE | TIME
H0337-1 [S®~ W= \ VI NN J ja\e [Breol iy
?fEASE NOTE: Uabilty and Damages. Cardinal's Ilaba-lty and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising whether based in contract of tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by the cllent for the
All claims those for and any other cause whatsoever shalt be deemed walved uniess made in writng and recelved by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable
service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for or i without loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
services hereunder by Cardinal, ardiess of whethegSuch claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise,
Date; ) l’ Received By: Phone Result: [m] No |Add'l Phone #:
2 — Fax Result: ] No |Addl Fax #:
Time: P : REMARKS:
AN o 7.~ AS M
Date: Receiv7d By: J e
Time:
Delivered By: (Circle One) Temp. Sample Condition CHECKED BY:
Cool Inta (Initials)
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: Yes [ Yes
[1 No[] No

t+ Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to §75-393-2476.




@ AR DI NAL PHONE (575) 393-2326 » 101 E MARLAND « HOBBS, NM 88240
LABORATORIES

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
EDDIE SEAY CONSULTING
ATTN: EDDIE SEAY

601 W. ILLINOIS

HOBBS, NM 88242

FAX TO: (575) 392-6949

Receiving Date: 02/06/09 Sampling Date: 02/06/09
Reporting Date: 02/09/09 Sample Type: SOIL
Project Owner: BURNETT Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT
Project Name: BURNETT JACKSON B #11 PIT Sample Received By: ML
Project Location: LOCO HILLS, NM , Analyzed By: AB/HM
GRO DRO
(Ce-Cio)  (>Cyp-Cog) *Cl
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
ANALYSIS DATE 02/06/09 | 02/06/09 02/06/09
H16837-1 JB-11-1 <10.0 <10.0 160
Quality Control 514 527 490
True Value QC 500 500 500
% Recovery 103 105 98.0
Relative Percent Difference 2.9 2.0 2.0

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M:; Std. Methods 4500-CI'B
*Note: Analysis performed on a 1:4 w:v aqueous extract.

NN Lo oo

Lab Directc() -7 Date

H16837 TCL SEAY

PLEASE NOTE Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and clhent’s exclusive remedy for any claim ansing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be imited to the amount paid by client for analyses
All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable
service In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without imitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim 1s based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise Results
relate only to the samples identified above This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories



@AR DINAL

LABORATORIES

Receiving Date: 02/06/09
Reporting Date: 02/09/09

PHONE (575) 393-2326 » 101 E MARLAND ¢ HOBBS, NM 88240

——

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR

EDDIE SEAY CONSULTING

ATTN: EDDIE SEAY

601 W. ILLINOIS

HOBBS, NM 88242

FAX TO: (575) 392-6949
Sampling Date: 02/06/09
Sample Type: SOIL

Project Owner: BURNETT Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT
Project Name: BURNETT JACKSON B #11 PIT Sample Received By: ML
Project Location: LOCO HILLS, NM Analyzed By: ZL
ETHYL TOTAL
BENZENE TOLUENE BENZENE XYLENES
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
ANALYSIS DATE 02/09/09| 02/09/09| 02/09/09; 02/09/09
H16837-1 JB-11-1 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150
Quality Control 0.052 0.054 0.052 0.155
True Value QC 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.150
% Recovery 104 108 104 103
Relative Percent Difference 3.5 1.8 <1.0 <1.0

METHOD: EPA SW-846 80218

TEXAS NELAP CERTIFICATION T104704398-08-TX FOR BENZENE, TOLUENE, ETHYL BENZENE,

AND TOTAL XYLENES.
% )X , k(%bf (2 o /yy
Lab DirectoD Date

PLEASE NOTE Liability and Damages Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim ansing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses
Al clanjs] Y8 BBT RS RQﬂgence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable
service [n no event shall Cardinal be hable for incidental or consequential damages, Including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits mcurred by client, its substdiaries,
affilates or successors ansing out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim 1s based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise Results
relate only to the samples identified above This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories



MAR 04 2009

March 3, 2009

NMOCD Artesia
ATTN: Mike Bratcher
1301 W. Grand Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210

RE: Burmnett Qil Co.
Jackson B #11
C-144 Final Report

Mr. Bratcher:

We have completed the closing of the above listed pit. All pit contents were hauled to CRI for
disposal. Seeding will be conducted as OCD requires.

Also find copy of letter authorizing me to sign closure.
If you have any questions, please call.

Thanks,
&Q,..J W

Eddie W. Seay, Agent
Eddie Seay Consulting
601 W. Illinois
Hobbs, NM 88242
(575)392-2236
seayO4@leaco.net

cc: Burnett Oil



